FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	DECORP		Docket No.: IDIP:101AUS
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REY03	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	PATE	NTS ONLY	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → ▼	<u> </u>	▼	
1. Name of conveying podution	Patent and Trademark	Office: Please record the atta	ached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     Alireza Shams		2. Name and addres	es of receiving party(ies):
		Name: Introl Des	
		Internal Address;	<u> </u>
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attache	ed? ☐ Yes ⊠ No		<del></del>
3. Nature of conveyance:		<u> </u>	
XI Assignment		·	
	Merger	Street Address: 4	8 North Street
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name	,	<del></del>
☐ Other		_ City: Lockport	
Execution Date: April 1, 2004			State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>14094</u>
		- Additional name(s) & ac	ddress(es) attached?   Yes   No
<ol><li>Application number(s) or patent numb</li></ol>	ers(s):		
If this document is being filed together	with a new applicati	on, the execution date of	the analigation is
A. Patent Application No.(s)			
10/721 140		B. Patent No.	(s)
10/721,149 November 25, 2003			ឮ
			ğ
			10721148
	. بالمالية		¥.
	Additional numbers atta	ched? 🗋 Yes 🗷 No	
. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of app	lications and patents involved:
	•		and paterns involved:
Name: Michael L. Dunn		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address:			40.00
<del></del>		credited or debite	excess or insufficiency should be and to deposit account
		Authorized to be	charged to deposit account
Street Address: Simpson & Simpson, PLLC		8. Deposit account number:	
5555 Main Street		50-0822	
City: Williamsville State: N			<del></del>
City: Williamsville State: 1		(Attach duplicate copy of thi	is page if paying by deposit account)
Statement and signature.		JSE THIS SPACE	
To the best of my knowledge and belief,	the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct at	nd any attached copy is a torre-
	~ 1		any unached copy is a true copy
Michael L. Dunn	_ W/n	halful	April 7, 2004
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date
rotal number of pa	ges including cover shall documents to be recorded with r	eet, attachments, and docum	nent:
	Molf Otal Alliano	ariest milet with without (b).	\(\sigma\)   \(\

PAGE:03

Assignment of Rights in Invention (Sole inventor; single assignee)		Docket No. IDIP:101AUS
inventor Alireza Shams	Res 6645 Conner Road East Amherst, New Yo	idence of Inventor
Assignee Introl Design, Inc.	Residence or Princip  48 North Street Lockport, New York 1	oal Place of Business of Assignee

1-716-626-0366

Whereas, I, the above-identified Inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in: SENSOR FOR RAIL SWITCH POSITION

(hereinafter referred to as "Invention") for which I am making application for Letters Patent in the United States of America;

And, whereas I desire to assign a 100% undivided interest in said Invention, said application disclosing the Invention and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor to the above-identified Assignee, and whereas said Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for the sum of 18 ), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

I hereby assign, sell and transfer a 100% undivided interest in said invention, said application, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And I hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Letters Patent to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And I further agree to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of Assignee, or its designees as Assignee or its Assignees may from time-to-time present to me in order to perfect title in said Invention, modifications, and improvements in said Invention, applications and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto:

**REEL: 014500 FRAME: 0518** 

Assignment of Rights in Invention (Sole inventor; single assignee)		Docket No. IDIP:101AUS	
Inventor	Resider	Residence of Inventor	
Alireza Shams	6645 Conner Road East Amherst, New York	14051	
Assignee Introl Design, Inc.	Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee		
meror besign, inc.	48 North Street Lockport, New York 1409	)4	

And I further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

at First Niagare Bank

, in the year 2004

liagara

Before me personally appeared Alireza Shams

who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this , in the year 2004

MARSHA L. SPERDUTI No. 5071716

Notary Public. State of New York Qualified in Niagara County My Commission Expires 1:

Copyright 1997 LegalStar

RECORDED: 04/07/2004

[Page 2 of 2]

REEL: 014500 FRAME: 0519